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TRAIN NAME

Banka
 Rajendra-

nagar
Express

Patna
Bhabua

Road
Intercity
Express

Patna
Bandra

(T)
Express

Patliputra
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Express

Bhagal-
pur

Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Express

Guwahati
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Express

Bhagal-
pur

Surat
Express

Patliputra
Pune

Express

Muzaffar-
pur

Valsad
Shramik
Express

Rajendra-
nagar

Lokmanya
Tilak (T)

 Express

Kanpur
Valsad
Udyog-
karmi

Express

Patna
Purna

Express

Patna
Vasco-da

Gama
Express

Guwahati
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Express

Raxaul
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Karma-
bhoomi
Express

Bhagal-
pur

Ajmer
Express

Manmad
Mumbai

CST
Rajya Rani

Express

Kamakhya
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)

AC
Express

Allahabad
Ahmeda-

bad
Express

Danapur
Udhna

Express

Jaynagar
Udhna

Antyodaya
Express

Patna
Bandra (T)
Humsafar
Express

Train Number 13241 13249 19050 12142 12335 15648 22948@ 12150 19052 13201 12944 17609 12742 15646 12545 13423 22102 12520 22968@ 19064 15563* 22914*

Class of accommodation 3A
SL,II, II

2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A,
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II II

2A,3A
SL,II

CC
2S, II

1A,2A,3A
P

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II II 3A

From Table No. 18A 22A 35 18A 90 18A 90
Days of departure at

originating station Except Su Daily W Daily Tu,F,Su Tu M,Th Daily M Daily F Su Sa W,Su Th Th Daily Th F W, Su F Tu

Km. Banka d 07.35

0 Bhagalpur a
d

09.30
09.35 09.00 08.15

08.30 09.15 13.05

53 Jamalpur d 10.50 10.03 10.03 10.33 14.07

96 Kiul d 12.40 11.10 11.10 12.00 15.20

130 Mokama d ... 11.55 11.55 12.31 10.43 ... ... 07.20

217 Rajendranagar d 15.00 ... ... ... 23.30 ... ... ...

220 Patna a
d 05.00 23.10 13.50

14.00
13.50
14.00

14.05
14.15

23.45
23.55 23.10 14.00 13.20

13.30
01.05
01.15

18.10
18.20

10.00
10.10

23.10

Patliputra d 11.05 22.45 13.15
13.25

230 Danapur a
d

05.16
05.21

...

...
11.18
11.20

14.15
14.21

14.15
14.21

14.30
14.32

23.00
23.02

00.10
00.12

...

...
...
...

13.45
13.51

...

...
...
...

13.43
13.45 16.40 ... ...

269 Ara d 06.08 ... 11.58 15.01 15.01 15.18 23.40 00.58 23.52 14.45 14.34 ... ... ... 17.12 11.00 ...

338 Buxar d ... 12.53 15.56 15.56 16.12 00.42 01.51 00.58 15.58 15.56 ... ... ... 17.58 12.03 ...

374 Dildarnagar d ... ... 16.28 16.28 16.40 ... 02.38 ... ... 16.28 ... ... ... ... ... ...

Sasaram d 09.15

Bhabua Road a 10.15

432 Mughalsarai a
d

02.57
03.07

14.35
14.50

17.40
17.55

17.40
17.55

17.52
18.07

02.42
02.52

04.12
04.22

02.57
03.07

17.40
17.55

17.40
17.55

05.22
05.32

22.59
23.09

16.57
17.07

20.02
20.12

13.40
13.50

02.57
03.07

496 Mirzapur d ... ... 18.55 18.55 19.25 ... 05.45 18.55 18.05 15.28 04.02

Chheoki a
d

20.10
20.15

20.10
20.15

20.45
20.50

05.30
05.40

08.15
08.40

20.10
20.15

07.50
07.55

01.20
01.22

16.36
16.38

05.12
05.14

Allahabad a
d 21.05 00.30

00.55

747 Satna a
d

07.55
08.05

20.10
20.20

23.00
23.10

23.00
23.10

23.25
23.35

08.15
08.25

07.55
08.05

12.10
12.20

07.55
08.05

23.00
23.10

23.00
23.10

10.50
11.00

04.10
04.20

22.10
22.20

00.15
00.25

04.10
04.20

19.25
19.30

08.00
08.05

845 Katni a
d

09.15
09.20

...

...
00.25
00.30

00.25
00.30

00.55
01.00

09.40
09.45

09.15
09.20

13.45
13.50

09.15
09.20

00.25
00.30

00.25
00.30

12.05
12.10

05.35
05.45

23.40
23.45

01.35
01.40

05.35
05.40

20.50
20.55

09.15
09.20

936 Jabalpur a
d

11.00
11.10

22.40
22.50

01.50
02.00

01.50
02.00

02.15
02.25

11.20
11.30

11.00
11.10

15.10
15.20

11.00
11.10

01.50
02.00

01.50
02.00

13.50
14.00

01.05
01.15

03.05
03.15

07.05
07.15

22.10
22.20

10.50
11.00

1114 Pipariya d ... ... 05.15 05.15 04.40 ... ... 18.00 ... 05.15 ... ...
... 05.47 10.32 00.40

1181 Itarsi a
d

14.40
14.50

...

...
07.10
07.20

07.10
07.20

06.35
06.45

14.50
15.00

...

...
20.35
20.45

18.15
18.20

14.40
14.50

07.50
08.00

07.10
07.20

17.55
18.10

04.55
05.05

07.50
08.00

12.05
12.15

02.00
02.10

14.40
14.50

1256 Harda d ... ... 08.12 08.12 07.37 ... ... 21.51 ... ... 08.12 ... ... ... ... 03.04

1365 Khandwa a
d

...

...
...
...

10.00
10.05

10.00
10.05

09.40
09.45

17.50
17.55

...

...
00.30
00.35

21.00
21.05

11.25
11.30

10.00
10.05

20.40
20.45

08.35
08.40

11.25
11.30

15.20
15.23

05.15
05.18

17.30
17.35

1488 Bhusaval a
d

19.20
19.30

07.25
07.40

11.45
11.55

11.45
11.55

11.35
11.45

19.30
19.40

19.20
19.30

02.25
02.35

22.50
22.55

13.25
13.35

11.45
11.55

22.20
22.30

10.20
10.30

13.25
13.35

17.00
17.10

06.50
07.00

19.20
19.30

1514 Jalgaon d ... ... ... ... 12.25 ... 20.40 03.00 23.30 ... 10.55 14.20 17.55 07.45 20.40

1644 Nandurbar d 23.50 15.40 23.50 02.25 ... 17.20 20.35 10.32 23.50

1825 Surat a 18.40 ... 20.20
20.25

1821 Udhna d 02.55 02.55 05.30 ... 23.25 13.35 02.55

1886 Valsad d 04.10 05.05 07.35 04.10

1672 Manmad a
d

09.53
09.55

14.02
14.05

14.02
14.05

22.00
22.05

04.52
04.55

16.12
16.15

14.02
14.05

00.47
00.50 05.25 12.35

12.38
Pune a 05.30

1745 Nasik Road d 11.00 15.25 15.25 06.30 17.15 15.25 ... 06.15 13.30
1751 Devlali d ... ... 15.35 06.40 ... 15.35 ... 06.25 ...

1796 Igatpuri d ... 17.05 17.05 08.25 18.45 17.05 ... 07.20 14.40
14.45

1879 Kalyan d 14.15 19.00 19.00 10.25 21.00 19.00 04.55 08.50 16.20

1917 Lokmanya Tilak
(T) a 15.15 20.00 20.00 11.30 20.00 06.00 17.30

2069 Bandra  (T) a 07.35 07.35

Mumbai CST a 10.07
Days of arrival at

destination station Except Su Daily F Daily W,Sa,M Th Tu,F Daily W Daily Sa Tu M F, Tu Sa F Daily Sa Sa Th, M Sa Th

To Table No. via 44 17 26 72 46

24A

** Pantry Car service on 15647 only.
* Date of introduction will be notifi ed later. 

@ 19418 will be renumbered as 22968 w.e.f 18.11.2016
@ 19048 will be renumbered as 22948 w.e.f 17.11.2016




